## Brodhead Fire Commission Agenda for Special Meeting August 18, 2023 1:00 P.M.

## **Brodhead Fire Station**

Please take notice of a meeting of the **Brodhead Fire Commission** will be held on **Friday, August 18, 2023 at 1:00 p.m.at Brodhead Fire Station**.

- 1. Call to Order:
- 2. Roll Call to determine if a quorum is present.
- 3. Motion to deviate from the order of the agenda if necessary.
- 4. 2024 Budget Discussion/Possible Action
- 5. Commission Comments or Questions:

This is the Commission's opportunity to speak about anything that is not a specific agenda item.

- 6. Discussion/Possible Action on future agenda items and next meeting date and time:
- 7. Motion to adjourn.

## **Brodhead Fire Dist. Special Meeting August 18, 2023**

Aug 18, 2023, 1:00 – 2:30 PM (America/Chicago)

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://meet.goto.com/586981253

You can also dial in using your phone.

Access Code: 586-981-253

United States: +1 (646) 749-3122